article, there is established in the State Treasury the Health41

Care Expendable Fund, into which shall be transferred from the42

Health Care Trust Fund the following sums:43

(a) In fiscal year 2000, Fifty Million Dollars44

($50,000,000.00);45

(b) In fiscal year 2001, Fifty-five Million Dollars46

($55,000,000.00);47

(c) In fiscal year 2002, Sixty Million Five Hundred48

Thousand Dollars ($60,500,000.00);49

(d) In fiscal year 2003, Sixty-six Million Five Hundred50

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($66,550,000.00);51

(e) In fiscal year 2004 and each subsequent fiscal52

[...]

section, the State Treasurer shall transfer from tobacco60

settlement installment payments an amount that is sufficient to61

fully fund the amount of the annual transfer.62

(3) (a) On March 6, 2002, the State Treasurer shall63

transfer the sum of Eighty-seven Million Dollars ($87,000,000.00)64

from the Health Care Trust Fund into the Health Care Expendable65

Fund. In addition, at the time the State of Mississippi receives66

the 2002 calendar year tobacco settlement installment payment, the67

State Treasurer shall deposit the full amount of that installment68